
Grand Valley St. (14-3,7-2 GLIAC) -vs- Wis.-Parkside (9-8,3-6 GLIAC)
01/22/26 at De Simone Arena, Kenosha, WI

 
 

 
 
Grand Valley St. 77

Wis.-Parkside 67

Date: 01/22/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 457
Site: De Simone Arena, Kenosha, WI
Referees: Michael Kashirsky, Steve Honacki, Tim Stewart

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Grand Valley St. 36 41 77
Wis.-Parkside 42 25 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Alderink,Ethan * 30 6-10 1-4 4-6 3-7 10 4 0 2 1 1 17
04 Charity,Jalen * 33 7-13 2-6 0-2 2-6 8 2 0 2 3 0 16
10 Wilkerson,David * 23 4-12 1-4 2-2 2-2 4 3 4 0 0 2 11
15 Thompson,Shamus * 23 3-6 0-0 1-3 6-8 14 2 0 0 1 0 7
03 Docks,Mason * 27 2-8 0-5 1-2 0-0 0 4 5 0 0 2 5
05 Smith Jr.,Trevor 30 5-9 2-3 2-2 1-0 1 3 4 2 1 2 14
00 Allen,Antaune 13 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 0 0 0 5
12 Regnerus,Cam 11 1-2 0-0 0-3 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 1 2
30 Turner,Charles 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
02 Gray II,Marcus 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
01 Otten,Javion 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-68 7-27 10-20 17-27 44 24 15 11 6 8 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-36   41.67% 3-15   20.00% 3-7   42.86%
Second Half 15-32   46.88% 4-12   33.33% 7-13   53.85%
Total 30-68   44.1% 7-27   25.9% 10-20   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Warden,Paxton * 37 8-13 5-7 5-11 0-3 3 1 5 5 0 2 26
05 Mateski,Luka * 29 4-9 0-1 8-12 1-3 4 1 0 4 0 0 16
24 Nagau Trouart,Raphael * 22 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 4 2 2 0 0 4
30 Behn,Zach * 23 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 4 4 0 0 0 3
10 Surakat,Fawaz * 30 0-3 0-0 0-0 3-8 11 3 2 3 3 0 0
02 McGlothlin,Braden 29 3-10 3-7 0-1 1-4 5 3 4 1 0 2 9
04 Ivan,Ethan 26 2-6 2-6 1-2 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 7
32 Soenksen,Andrew 0+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Zahour,Logan 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-50 11-25 14-26 9-25 34 19 17 17 3 4 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-27   51.85% 8-14   57.14% 6-9   66.67%
Second Half 7-23   30.43% 3-11   27.27% 8-17   47.06%
Total 21-50   42.0% 11-25   44.0% 14-26   53.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Grand Valley St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wis.-Parkside
TURNOVER  by ALDERINK,ETHAN 19:44

19:30 TURNOVER  by SURAKAT,FAWAZ
STEAL  by WILKERSON,DAVID 19:30
MISS 3PTR by CHARITY,JALEN 19:17

-- REBOUND DEF by SURAKAT,FAWAZ
18:52 TURNOVER  by MATESKI,LUKA

STEAL  by WILKERSON,DAVID 18:52
GOOD LAYUP by WILKERSON,DAVID(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 18:47 2-0 V 2

18:20 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by NAGAU TROUART,RAPHAE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WARDEN,PAXTON

TURNOVER  by ALDERINK,ETHAN 17:55
FOUL  by DOCKS,MASON 17:50
SUB OUT by DOCKS,MASON 17:50
SUB IN by SMITH JR.,TREVOR 17:50

17:46 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MATESKI,LUKA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SURAKAT,FAWAZ

GOOD LAYUP by WILKERSON,DAVID(in the paint) 17:36 4-4
SUB OUT by ALDERINK,ETHAN 17:27
SUB IN by TURNER,CHARLES 17:27

17:19 TURNOVER  by WARDEN,PAXTON
MISS 3PTR by CHARITY,JALEN 17:12

-- REBOUND DEF by BEHN,ZACH
FOUL  by THOMPSON,SHAMUS 17:09
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,SHAMUS 17:09
SUB IN by REGNERUS,CAM 17:09

17:00 MISS 3PTR by BEHN,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by CHARITY,JALEN --
MISS 3PTR by WILKERSON,DAVID 16:53

-- REBOUND DEF by SURAKAT,FAWAZ
16:40 4-7 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WARDEN,PAXTON

-- ASSIST  by SURAKAT,FAWAZ
MISS JUMPER by CHARITY,JALEN 16:27

16:27 BLOCK  by SURAKAT,FAWAZ
-- REBOUND DEF by WARDEN,PAXTON

FOUL  by TURNER,CHARLES 16:23
16:23 4-8 H 4 GOOD FT by WARDEN,PAXTON(fastbreak)
16:23 SUB OUT by NAGAU TROUART,RAPHAE
16:23 SUB OUT by BEHN,ZACH
16:23 SUB IN by MCGLOTHLIN,BRADEN
16:23 SUB IN by IVAN,ETHAN

SUB OUT by CHARITY,JALEN 16:23
SUB IN by OTTEN,JAVION 16:23

16:23 4-9 H 5 GOOD FT by WARDEN,PAXTON(fastbreak)
GOOD DUNK by REGNERUS,CAM(in the paint) 16:06 6-9 H 3
ASSIST  by WILKERSON,DAVID --
FOUL  by WILKERSON,DAVID 15:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:50
SUB OUT by WILKERSON,DAVID 15:50
SUB IN by GRAY II,MARCUS 15:50

15:44 6-11 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MATESKI,LUKA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by TURNER,CHARLES 15:21

-- REBOUND DEF by MATESKI,LUKA
FOUL  by TURNER,CHARLES 15:19
SUB OUT by TURNER,CHARLES 15:19
SUB IN by ALDERINK,ETHAN 15:19

15:06 TURNOVER  by SURAKAT,FAWAZ
MISS 3PTR by SMITH JR.,TREVOR 14:56

-- REBOUND DEF by SURAKAT,FAWAZ



14:47 MISS JUMPER by WARDEN,PAXTON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRAY II,MARCUS --
TURNOVER  by REGNERUS,CAM 14:33

14:33 STEAL  by MCGLOTHLIN,BRADEN
14:29 MISS LAYUP by MCGLOTHLIN,BRADEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GRAY II,MARCUS --
MISS 3PTR by OTTEN,JAVION 14:18
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by OTTEN,JAVION 14:11

14:10 SUB OUT by SURAKAT,FAWAZ
14:10 SUB IN by NAGAU TROUART,RAPHAE

SUB OUT by OTTEN,JAVION 14:10
SUB OUT by GRAY II,MARCUS 14:10
SUB OUT by REGNERUS,CAM 14:10
SUB IN by ALLEN,ANTAUNE 14:10
SUB IN by CHARITY,JALEN 14:10
SUB IN by THOMPSON,SHAMUS 14:10

13:41 6-14 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by WARDEN,PAXTON
-- ASSIST  by NAGAU TROUART,RAPHAE

13:30 FOUL  by NAGAU TROUART,RAPHAE
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,ANTAUNE(in the paint) 13:17
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,SHAMUS --
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,SHAMUS(in the paint) 13:15
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,SHAMUS --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,SHAMUS(in the paint) 13:15 8-14 H 6

13:15 FOUL  by NAGAU TROUART,RAPHAE
13:15 SUB OUT by NAGAU TROUART,RAPHAE
13:15 SUB IN by SURAKAT,FAWAZ

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,SHAMUS 13:15 9-14 H 5
13:15 SUB OUT by WARDEN,PAXTON
13:15 SUB IN by ZAHOUR,LOGAN
12:45 MISS LAYUP by SURAKAT,FAWAZ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHARITY,JALEN --
GOOD 3PTR by ALDERINK,ETHAN 12:34 12-14 H 2
ASSIST  by ALLEN,ANTAUNE --

12:13 MISS LAYUP by MATESKI,LUKA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by THOMPSON,SHAMUS 12:13
REBOUND DEF by ALDERINK,ETHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH JR.,TREVOR(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:06 14-14

11:42 MISS 3PTR by IVAN,ETHAN
BLOCK  by ALDERINK,ETHAN 11:42
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,ANTAUNE --
GOOD LAYUP by ALDERINK,ETHAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:36 16-14 V 2
ASSIST  by ALLEN,ANTAUNE --

11:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:36

11:36 SUB OUT by MATESKI,LUKA
11:36 SUB OUT by ZAHOUR,LOGAN
11:36 SUB IN by WARDEN,PAXTON
11:36 SUB IN by BEHN,ZACH

SUB OUT by SMITH JR.,TREVOR 11:36
SUB OUT by ALDERINK,ETHAN 11:36
SUB IN by DOCKS,MASON 11:36
SUB IN by WILKERSON,DAVID 11:36

11:24 16-17 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by BEHN,ZACH
-- ASSIST  by WARDEN,PAXTON

GOOD 3PTR by WILKERSON,DAVID 11:01 19-17 V 2
ASSIST  by DOCKS,MASON --

10:26 19-20 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MCGLOTHLIN,BRADEN
-- ASSIST  by WARDEN,PAXTON

MISS JUMPER by CHARITY,JALEN(in the paint) 10:11



REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,SHAMUS --
GOOD TIPIN by THOMPSON,SHAMUS(in the paint) 10:00 21-20 V 1

09:45 MISS LAYUP by WARDEN,PAXTON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,SHAMUS --

09:31 FOUL  by BEHN,ZACH
09:31 SUB OUT by SURAKAT,FAWAZ
09:31 SUB IN by NAGAU TROUART,RAPHAE

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,SHAMUS 09:31
SUB IN by ALDERINK,ETHAN 09:31
MISS 3PTR by DOCKS,MASON 09:17
REBOUND OFF by ALDERINK,ETHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by ALDERINK,ETHAN(in the paint) 09:14 23-20 V 3

08:50 23-22 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by NAGAU TROUART,RAPHAE
-- ASSIST  by BEHN,ZACH

GOOD LAYUP by DOCKS,MASON(in the paint) 08:41 25-22 V 3
08:10 MISS 3PTR by IVAN,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by WILKERSON,DAVID --
GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,ANTAUNE 07:59 28-22 V 6
ASSIST  by DOCKS,MASON --

07:29 TURNOVER  by NAGAU TROUART,RAPHAE
STEAL  by ALDERINK,ETHAN 07:29
MISS 3PTR by WILKERSON,DAVID 07:24

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGLOTHLIN,BRADEN
07:10 MISS LAYUP by WARDEN,PAXTON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by CHARITY,JALEN 07:10
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:10
07:10 SUB OUT by MCGLOTHLIN,BRADEN
07:10 SUB OUT by IVAN,ETHAN
07:10 SUB IN by MATESKI,LUKA
07:10 SUB IN by SURAKAT,FAWAZ

SUB OUT by ALLEN,ANTAUNE 07:10
SUB OUT by CHARITY,JALEN 07:10
SUB OUT by WILKERSON,DAVID 07:10
SUB IN by GRAY II,MARCUS 07:10
SUB IN by SMITH JR.,TREVOR 07:10
SUB IN by REGNERUS,CAM 07:10

06:58 28-25 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by WARDEN,PAXTON
-- ASSIST  by BEHN,ZACH

MISS JUMPER by GRAY II,MARCUS 06:39
-- REBOUND DEF by BEHN,ZACH

06:24 28-28 GOOD 3PTR by WARDEN,PAXTON
-- ASSIST  by BEHN,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by DOCKS,MASON 06:06
-- REBOUND DEF by NAGAU TROUART,RAPHAE

05:56 28-30 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WARDEN,PAXTON(in the paint)
FOUL  by GRAY II,MARCUS 05:56

05:56 SUB OUT by BEHN,ZACH
05:56 SUB IN by ZAHOUR,LOGAN

SUB OUT by GRAY II,MARCUS 05:56
SUB IN by ALLEN,ANTAUNE 05:56

05:56 SUB OUT by NAGAU TROUART,RAPHAE
05:56 SUB IN by IVAN,ETHAN
05:55 MISS FT by WARDEN,PAXTON

REBOUND DEF by ALDERINK,ETHAN --
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,ANTAUNE 05:32

-- REBOUND DEF by ZAHOUR,LOGAN
05:26 TURNOVER  by WARDEN,PAXTON

MISS 3PTR by DOCKS,MASON 05:09
-- REBOUND DEF by WARDEN,PAXTON

FOUL  by ALLEN,ANTAUNE 04:38
04:38 28-31 H 3 GOOD FT by WARDEN,PAXTON



04:38 MISS FT by WARDEN,PAXTON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by ALLEN,ANTAUNE 04:38
SUB OUT by DOCKS,MASON 04:38
SUB IN by CHARITY,JALEN 04:38
SUB IN by WILKERSON,DAVID 04:38

04:38 28-32 H 4 GOOD FT by WARDEN,PAXTON
04:38 SUB OUT by WARDEN,PAXTON
04:38 SUB IN by MCGLOTHLIN,BRADEN

GOOD JUMPER by CHARITY,JALEN(in the paint) 04:31 30-32 H 2
ASSIST  by WILKERSON,DAVID --

04:31 FOUL  by MATESKI,LUKA
MISS FT by CHARITY,JALEN 04:30

-- REBOUND DEF by SURAKAT,FAWAZ
04:00 MISS LAYUP by MATESKI,LUKA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by CHARITY,JALEN 04:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:00
04:00 TURNOVER  by TEAM
04:00 SUB OUT by ZAHOUR,LOGAN
04:00 SUB IN by WARDEN,PAXTON

SUB OUT by REGNERUS,CAM 04:00
SUB IN by THOMPSON,SHAMUS 04:00
MISS LAYUP by WILKERSON,DAVID(in the paint) 03:36
REBOUND OFF by CHARITY,JALEN --
GOOD LAYUP by CHARITY,JALEN(in the paint) 03:34 32-32

03:10 32-35 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MCGLOTHLIN,BRADEN
-- ASSIST  by WARDEN,PAXTON

MISS DUNK by THOMPSON,SHAMUS(in the paint) 03:01
03:01 BLOCK  by SURAKAT,FAWAZ

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGLOTHLIN,BRADEN
02:51 MISS 3PTR by MCGLOTHLIN,BRADEN

-- REBOUND OFF by SURAKAT,FAWAZ
02:38 MISS 3PTR by MCGLOTHLIN,BRADEN

REBOUND DEF by CHARITY,JALEN --
MISS 3PTR by ALDERINK,ETHAN 02:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:30 FOUL  by IVAN,ETHAN
SUB OUT by ALDERINK,ETHAN 02:30
SUB IN by DOCKS,MASON 02:30
MISS LAYUP by WILKERSON,DAVID(in the paint) 02:20
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,SHAMUS --

02:19 FOUL  by SURAKAT,FAWAZ
MISS FT by THOMPSON,SHAMUS 02:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by THOMPSON,SHAMUS 02:16
REBOUND OFF by WILKERSON,DAVID --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,SHAMUS(in the paint) 01:58 34-35 H 1
ASSIST  by DOCKS,MASON --

01:36 MISS 3PTR by IVAN,ETHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SURAKAT,FAWAZ

FOUL  by CHARITY,JALEN 01:28
01:28 SUB OUT by SURAKAT,FAWAZ
01:28 SUB IN by BEHN,ZACH

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,SHAMUS 01:28
SUB IN by REGNERUS,CAM 01:28

01:28 34-36 H 2 GOOD FT by MATESKI,LUKA
01:28 34-37 H 3 GOOD FT by MATESKI,LUKA
01:20 FOUL  by IVAN,ETHAN

GOOD FT by WILKERSON,DAVID 01:20 35-37 H 2
GOOD FT by WILKERSON,DAVID 01:20 36-37 H 1

01:02 TURNOVER  by WARDEN,PAXTON



STEAL  by SMITH JR.,TREVOR 01:02
TURNOVER  by SMITH JR.,TREVOR 00:50

00:50 STEAL  by WARDEN,PAXTON
00:45 36-40 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by WARDEN,PAXTON

-- ASSIST  by MCGLOTHLIN,BRADEN
MISS LAYUP by REGNERUS,CAM(in the paint) 00:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGLOTHLIN,BRADEN
FOUL  by SMITH JR.,TREVOR 00:17

00:17 SUB OUT by IVAN,ETHAN
00:17 SUB OUT by WARDEN,PAXTON
00:17 SUB IN by ZAHOUR,LOGAN
00:17 SUB IN by SOENKSEN,ANDREW

SUB OUT by REGNERUS,CAM 00:17
SUB IN by ALDERINK,ETHAN 00:17

00:14 MISS FT by MCGLOTHLIN,BRADEN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by MCGLOTHLIN,BRADEN

00:12 36-42 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by SOENKSEN,ANDREW(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCGLOTHLIN,BRADEN

00:05 FOUL  by MCGLOTHLIN,BRADEN
00:05 SUB OUT by ZAHOUR,LOGAN
00:05 SUB OUT by SOENKSEN,ANDREW
00:05 SUB IN by SURAKAT,FAWAZ
00:05 SUB IN by WARDEN,PAXTON

MISS FT by CHARITY,JALEN(fastbreak) 00:04
-- REBOUND DEF by SURAKAT,FAWAZ

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Grand Valley St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wis.-Parkside
20:00 SUB OUT by MCGLOTHLIN,BRADEN
20:00 SUB IN by NAGAU TROUART,RAPHAE

SUB OUT by SMITH JR.,TREVOR 20:00
SUB IN by THOMPSON,SHAMUS 20:00
GOOD JUMPER by DOCKS,MASON 19:38 38-42 H 4
ASSIST  by WILKERSON,DAVID --

19:11 TURNOVER  by WARDEN,PAXTON
STEAL  by DOCKS,MASON 19:11
MISS 3PTR by DOCKS,MASON 18:55
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,SHAMUS --

18:54 FOUL  by SURAKAT,FAWAZ
18:37 FOUL  by WARDEN,PAXTON

MISS JUMPER by WILKERSON,DAVID(in the paint) 18:31
18:31 BLOCK  by SURAKAT,FAWAZ

-- REBOUND DEF by NAGAU TROUART,RAPHAE
18:26 TURNOVER  by MATESKI,LUKA

MISS 3PTR by WILKERSON,DAVID 18:13
-- REBOUND DEF by SURAKAT,FAWAZ

17:51 MISS 3PTR by BEHN,ZACH
-- REBOUND OFF by SURAKAT,FAWAZ

17:45 MISS 3PTR by MATESKI,LUKA
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,SHAMUS --

17:42 FOUL  by BEHN,ZACH
GOOD LAYUP by CHARITY,JALEN(in the paint) 17:26 40-42 H 2
FOUL  by CHARITY,JALEN 17:05

17:05 MISS FT by MATESKI,LUKA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:05 SUB OUT by SURAKAT,FAWAZ
17:05 SUB IN by IVAN,ETHAN

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,SHAMUS 17:05
SUB IN by REGNERUS,CAM 17:05

17:05 40-43 H 3 GOOD FT by MATESKI,LUKA



16:56 FOUL  by BEHN,ZACH
16:56 SUB OUT by BEHN,ZACH
16:56 SUB IN by MCGLOTHLIN,BRADEN

SUB OUT by ALDERINK,ETHAN 16:56
SUB IN by TURNER,CHARLES 16:56
GOOD LAYUP by WILKERSON,DAVID(in the paint) 16:47 42-43 H 1
FOUL  by WILKERSON,DAVID 16:35

16:29 TURNOVER  by MCGLOTHLIN,BRADEN
STEAL  by REGNERUS,CAM 16:29
MISS LAYUP by WILKERSON,DAVID(in the paint) 16:27
REBOUND OFF by REGNERUS,CAM --

16:27 FOUL  by MCGLOTHLIN,BRADEN
MISS FT by REGNERUS,CAM(fastbreak) 16:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by WILKERSON,DAVID 16:27
SUB IN by SMITH JR.,TREVOR 16:27
MISS FT by REGNERUS,CAM(fastbreak) 16:26

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGLOTHLIN,BRADEN
16:12 TURNOVER  by MATESKI,LUKA
16:12 SUB OUT by MATESKI,LUKA
16:12 SUB IN by BEHN,ZACH

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH JR.,TREVOR(in the paint) 15:54 44-43 V 1
15:37 44-45 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WARDEN,PAXTON(in the paint)

FOUL  by DOCKS,MASON 15:37
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:37

15:37 SUB OUT by NAGAU TROUART,RAPHAE
15:37 SUB IN by SURAKAT,FAWAZ

SUB OUT by DOCKS,MASON 15:37
SUB IN by ALLEN,ANTAUNE 15:37

15:36 MISS FT by WARDEN,PAXTON
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,CHARLES --
GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,ANTAUNE 15:29 46-45 V 1

15:06 MISS JUMPER by MCGLOTHLIN,BRADEN
-- REBOUND OFF by IVAN,ETHAN

14:58 MISS 3PTR by BEHN,ZACH
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

14:49 MISS JUMPER by SURAKAT,FAWAZ
REBOUND DEF by CHARITY,JALEN --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH JR.,TREVOR(in the paint) 14:40
REBOUND OFF by REGNERUS,CAM --

14:40 FOUL  by MCGLOTHLIN,BRADEN
MISS FT by REGNERUS,CAM 14:40

14:40 SUB OUT by MCGLOTHLIN,BRADEN
14:40 SUB OUT by IVAN,ETHAN
14:40 SUB IN by MATESKI,LUKA
14:40 SUB IN by NAGAU TROUART,RAPHAE

SUB OUT by REGNERUS,CAM 14:40
SUB IN by ALDERINK,ETHAN 14:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TURNER,CHARLES 14:21
FOUL  by ALLEN,ANTAUNE 14:17

14:17 MISS LAYUP by NAGAU TROUART,RAPHAE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SMITH JR.,TREVOR 14:17

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by TURNER,CHARLES 14:17
SUB IN by THOMPSON,SHAMUS 14:17

14:10 MISS JUMPER by MATESKI,LUKA
REBOUND DEF by CHARITY,JALEN --
MISS 3PTR by ALDERINK,ETHAN 13:58

-- REBOUND DEF by WARDEN,PAXTON
FOUL  by ALDERINK,ETHAN 13:54

13:54 MISS FT by MATESKI,LUKA(fastbreak)



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:54 SUB OUT by NAGAU TROUART,RAPHAE
13:54 SUB IN by IVAN,ETHAN

SUB OUT by CHARITY,JALEN 13:54
SUB IN by WILKERSON,DAVID 13:54

13:54 MISS FT by MATESKI,LUKA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by ALDERINK,ETHAN --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH JR.,TREVOR 13:45 49-45 V 4

13:21 49-48 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by IVAN,ETHAN
-- ASSIST  by BEHN,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,ANTAUNE 13:10
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,SHAMUS --
MISS JUMPER by ALDERINK,ETHAN(in the paint) 13:01

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by THOMPSON,SHAMUS 13:01

13:01 SUB OUT by MATESKI,LUKA
13:01 SUB OUT by WARDEN,PAXTON
13:01 SUB IN by MCGLOTHLIN,BRADEN
13:01 SUB IN by ZAHOUR,LOGAN

SUB OUT by ALLEN,ANTAUNE 13:01
SUB IN by DOCKS,MASON 13:01

12:47 TURNOVER  by ZAHOUR,LOGAN
STEAL  by DOCKS,MASON 12:47
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,SHAMUS(in the paint) 12:44
REBOUND OFF by SMITH JR.,TREVOR --

12:43 FOUL  by SURAKAT,FAWAZ
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:43

12:43 SUB OUT by SURAKAT,FAWAZ
12:43 SUB OUT by ZAHOUR,LOGAN
12:43 SUB IN by WARDEN,PAXTON
12:43 SUB IN by NAGAU TROUART,RAPHAE

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,SHAMUS 12:43
SUB IN by CHARITY,JALEN 12:43
GOOD FT by SMITH JR.,TREVOR(fastbreak) 12:43 50-48 V 2
GOOD FT by SMITH JR.,TREVOR(fastbreak) 12:43 51-48 V 3

12:25 TURNOVER  by NAGAU TROUART,RAPHAE
FOUL  by SMITH JR.,TREVOR 11:56
TURNOVER  by SMITH JR.,TREVOR 11:56
SUB OUT by WILKERSON,DAVID 11:47
SUB IN by THOMPSON,SHAMUS 11:47

11:36 MISS JUMPER by MCGLOTHLIN,BRADEN
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,SHAMUS --

11:16 FOUL  by IVAN,ETHAN
GOOD FT by ALDERINK,ETHAN 11:16 52-48 V 4

11:16 SUB OUT by IVAN,ETHAN
11:16 SUB OUT by BEHN,ZACH
11:16 SUB IN by MATESKI,LUKA
11:16 SUB IN by SURAKAT,FAWAZ

GOOD FT by ALDERINK,ETHAN 11:16 53-48 V 5
10:58 53-50 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by WARDEN,PAXTON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NAGAU TROUART,RAPHAE
GOOD 3PTR by CHARITY,JALEN 10:42 56-50 V 6
ASSIST  by SMITH JR.,TREVOR --
FOUL  by ALDERINK,ETHAN 10:24

10:23 MISS FT by WARDEN,PAXTON
REBOUND DEF by ALDERINK,ETHAN --
GOOD 3PTR by CHARITY,JALEN 10:11 59-50 V 9
ASSIST  by SMITH JR.,TREVOR --

09:53 MISS JUMPER by MATESKI,LUKA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CHARITY,JALEN 09:53
REBOUND DEF by ALDERINK,ETHAN --

09:41 SUB OUT by MATESKI,LUKA



09:41 SUB IN by BEHN,ZACH
SUB OUT by SMITH JR.,TREVOR 09:41
SUB IN by ALLEN,ANTAUNE 09:41
TURNOVER  by CHARITY,JALEN 09:29

09:29 STEAL  by WARDEN,PAXTON
FOUL  by DOCKS,MASON 09:29

09:29 SUB OUT by NAGAU TROUART,RAPHAE
09:29 SUB IN by IVAN,ETHAN

SUB OUT by DOCKS,MASON 09:29
SUB IN by SMITH JR.,TREVOR 09:29

09:27 MISS FT by WARDEN,PAXTON
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,SHAMUS --
MISS 3PTR by CHARITY,JALEN 09:14

-- REBOUND DEF by SURAKAT,FAWAZ
09:01 59-53 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by IVAN,ETHAN

-- ASSIST  by MCGLOTHLIN,BRADEN
08:44 FOUL  by BEHN,ZACH

SUB OUT by CHARITY,JALEN 08:44
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,SHAMUS 08:44
SUB IN by WILKERSON,DAVID 08:44
SUB IN by REGNERUS,CAM 08:44
GOOD FT by ALDERINK,ETHAN 08:44 60-53 V 7
MISS FT by ALDERINK,ETHAN 08:43

-- REBOUND DEF by BEHN,ZACH
08:23 MISS 3PTR by IVAN,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by WILKERSON,DAVID --
MISS 3PTR by ALDERINK,ETHAN 08:18
REBOUND OFF by ALDERINK,ETHAN --
TURNOVER  by REGNERUS,CAM 08:15

07:55 TURNOVER  by SURAKAT,FAWAZ
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:55

07:55 SUB OUT by MCGLOTHLIN,BRADEN
07:55 SUB IN by MATESKI,LUKA

SUB OUT by ALDERINK,ETHAN 07:55
SUB IN by CHARITY,JALEN 07:55

07:49 SUB OUT by SURAKAT,FAWAZ
07:49 SUB IN by MCGLOTHLIN,BRADEN

MISS LAYUP by WILKERSON,DAVID(in the paint) 07:35
REBOUND OFF by WILKERSON,DAVID --
GOOD JUMPER by CHARITY,JALEN 07:31 62-53 V 9
ASSIST  by WILKERSON,DAVID --
FOUL  by ALLEN,ANTAUNE 07:21

07:21 MISS FT by WARDEN,PAXTON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:21 SUB OUT by BEHN,ZACH
07:21 SUB IN by NAGAU TROUART,RAPHAE

SUB OUT by ALLEN,ANTAUNE 07:21
SUB OUT by REGNERUS,CAM 07:21
SUB IN by DOCKS,MASON 07:21
SUB IN by THOMPSON,SHAMUS 07:21

07:21 62-54 V 8 GOOD FT by WARDEN,PAXTON
MISS 3PTR by DOCKS,MASON 07:05

-- REBOUND DEF by NAGAU TROUART,RAPHAE
SUB OUT by WILKERSON,DAVID 06:46
SUB IN by ALDERINK,ETHAN 06:46

06:40 MISS 3PTR by WARDEN,PAXTON
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,SHAMUS --
MISS 3PTR by CHARITY,JALEN 06:30

-- REBOUND DEF by MATESKI,LUKA
FOUL  by SMITH JR.,TREVOR 06:24

06:24 62-55 V 7 GOOD FT by MATESKI,LUKA(fastbreak)
06:24 62-56 V 6 GOOD FT by MATESKI,LUKA(fastbreak)



GOOD JUMPER by SMITH JR.,TREVOR(in the paint) 06:08 64-56 V 8
05:46 MISS LAYUP by NAGAU TROUART,RAPHAE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,SHAMUS --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH JR.,TREVOR 05:35 67-56 V 11
ASSIST  by DOCKS,MASON --

05:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:28

05:28 SUB OUT by NAGAU TROUART,RAPHAE
05:28 SUB IN by SURAKAT,FAWAZ

FOUL  by ALDERINK,ETHAN 05:14
05:14 67-57 V 10 GOOD FT by IVAN,ETHAN
05:13 MISS FT by IVAN,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by ALDERINK,ETHAN --
GOOD JUMPER by ALDERINK,ETHAN(in the paint) 04:57 69-57 V 12
ASSIST  by DOCKS,MASON --

04:26 69-59 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by MATESKI,LUKA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCGLOTHLIN,BRADEN

FOUL  by ALDERINK,ETHAN 04:26
04:26 69-60 V 9 GOOD FT by MATESKI,LUKA

GOOD LAYUP by ALDERINK,ETHAN(in the paint) 04:15 71-60 V 11
ASSIST  by SMITH JR.,TREVOR --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:52
SUB OUT by ALDERINK,ETHAN 03:52
SUB IN by WILKERSON,DAVID 03:52

03:42 TURNOVER  by MATESKI,LUKA
STEAL  by SMITH JR.,TREVOR 03:42
MISS LAYUP by DOCKS,MASON(in the paint) 03:36

-- REBOUND DEF by MATESKI,LUKA
03:32 71-62 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by MATESKI,LUKA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by DOCKS,MASON 03:32
03:32 SUB OUT by IVAN,ETHAN
03:32 SUB IN by NAGAU TROUART,RAPHAE

SUB OUT by WILKERSON,DAVID 03:32
SUB IN by ALDERINK,ETHAN 03:32

03:30 MISS FT by MATESKI,LUKA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,SHAMUS --
GOOD LAYUP by ALDERINK,ETHAN(in the paint) 03:19 73-62 V 11
ASSIST  by SMITH JR.,TREVOR --

02:56 MISS 3PTR by MCGLOTHLIN,BRADEN
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,SHAMUS --
TURNOVER  by CHARITY,JALEN 02:33

02:33 STEAL  by MCGLOTHLIN,BRADEN
02:21 TURNOVER  by WARDEN,PAXTON

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,SHAMUS 02:21
SUB IN by WILKERSON,DAVID 02:21
MISS JUMPER by SMITH JR.,TREVOR 01:57
REBOUND OFF by CHARITY,JALEN --
GOOD LAYUP by CHARITY,JALEN(in the paint) 01:53 75-62 V 13

01:37 MISS 3PTR by WARDEN,PAXTON
FOUL  by WILKERSON,DAVID 01:34

01:34 75-63 V 12 GOOD FT by MATESKI,LUKA
01:34 75-64 V 11 GOOD FT by MATESKI,LUKA
01:34 SUB OUT by MATESKI,LUKA
01:34 SUB IN by BEHN,ZACH

-- REBOUND OFF by MATESKI,LUKA
01:21 FOUL  by NAGAU TROUART,RAPHAE

MISS FT by ALDERINK,ETHAN 01:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ALDERINK,ETHAN 01:21 76-64 V 12

01:05 MISS LAYUP by SURAKAT,FAWAZ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ALDERINK,ETHAN --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH JR.,TREVOR(in the paint) 00:47



-- REBOUND DEF by SURAKAT,FAWAZ
00:37 76-67 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by MCGLOTHLIN,BRADEN

-- ASSIST  by WARDEN,PAXTON
00:28 FOUL  by NAGAU TROUART,RAPHAE

GOOD FT by DOCKS,MASON 00:28 77-67 V 10
MISS FT by DOCKS,MASON 00:27
REBOUND OFF by ALDERINK,ETHAN --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:07

00:00 MISS 3PTR by MCGLOTHLIN,BRADEN
REBOUND DEF by CHARITY,JALEN --


